ENTWISLE James

Born: 15 Aug 1856 Worcestershire, England
Died: 27 Nov 1936 (80) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin,NZ

Father: William Entwisle 1832 - 1899
Mother: Sarah Banks 1832 - 1923
Married: 30 Jan 1878 Havelock, NZ
FARNELL Phoebe

Born: 12 Apr 1861 Havelock, NZ
Died: 13 Apr 1930 (69) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin,NZ

Father: William Barnesley Farnell 1826 - 1917
Mother: Elizabeth Whitby 1821 - 1907
Children:

Entwisle Annie Elizabeth

Born: 12 May 1879 Havelock, NZ
Died: 8 Sep 1955 (76) Lower Hutt, NZ
Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated
Married: (1) 23 Jul 1902 Wellington, NZ
Sparks Walter James

Born: 6 May 1882 Christchurch, NZ
Died: 20 Feb 1912 (30) Shannon, NZ
Buried: Shannon, NZ, cemetery

Married: (2"%) 30 Jan 1918

Hallenberg Victor Albert

Born: c 1858 Goteborg, Sweden
Died: 15 Feb 1938 (80) Lower Hutt, NZ
Buried: Taita cemetery, Lower Hutt, NZ

Entwisle Alfred Henry

Born: 15 Apr 1881 Havelock, NZ

Died: 3 Apr 1956 (75) Palmerston Nth, NZ
Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmertson Nth, NZ

WW1, reserves
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Married:

Allerby
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Entwisle
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Farrant
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Entwisle
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Allerby
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Entwisle
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Entwisle
Born:

Died:
Buried:

Married:

E7

30 Jan 1907

Lillian Louise
8 Mar 1885
17 Nov 1961 (76) Palmerston Nth, Nz
Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmertson Nth, NZ

Margaret
c 1882
2 Jan 1965 (83)
Papakura cemetery, Auckland, NZ

29 Oct 1907

Thomas Thompson Anderson
2 Feb 1884 Auckland, NZ
9 May 1934 (50) Drury, Auckland, NZ
Papakura cemetery, Auckland, NZ

WW1, enlisted 19 Oct 1915, Pvt, D Co, Otago Regiment

Walter James
10 Jan 1885 Kaituna, NZ
16 Feb 1959 (74) Palmerston Nth, NZ
Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ
WW1, reserves

31 Jan 1906

Sarah Charlotte Ann
18 Sep 1882
6 Mar 1959 (77) Feilding, NZ
Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmertson Nth, NZ

Arthur
8 Feb 1887
16 Sep 1908 (21)

Pelorus, NZ
Taumaraunui, NZ

Charles
17 Sep 1889 Havelock, NZ
1 Mar 1945 (56) Otorohanga, NZ
Hamilton East cemetery, Hamilton, NZ
WW1, enlisted 25 Aug 1915 & 16 May 1917

28 Apr 1920

Papakura, Auckland, NZ



Allerby Ida Jemima

Born: 6 Mar 1892 Colyton, Manawatu, NZ
Died: 20 Aug 1977 (85) Matamata, NZ
Buried: Hamilton East cemetery, Hamilton, NZ
Entwisle Allan

Born: 29 Aug 1891

Died: 25 Dec 1957 (66)

Buried: Hamilton East cemetery, Hamilton, NZ
Entwisle Edith

Born: 6 Feb 1894 Pelorus, NZ

Died: 27 Apr 1966 (72) Wellington, Nz
Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

Married: 11 Feb 1915

Veale Thomas Henry

Born: 8 Aug 1888

Died: 26 Mar 1972 (84)

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated
Entwisle Mabel

Born: 2 Nov 1896

Died: 6 May 1975 (79)

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

Married: 9 Aug 1919

Lester Robert Percy

Born: 8 Jul 1892

Died: 1 Jun 1981 (89)

Buried: Taita cemetery, Lower Hutt, NZ
Entwisle Olive Hilda

Born: 30 Jun 1903 Feilding, NZ
Died: 3 Nov 1974 (71) Levin, NZ
Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin,NZ

Married: 19 Mar 1924

Mackay Harold George
Born: c 1888

Died: 29 Aug 1956 (68) Levin, NZ
Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

WW1, enlisted AIF, 18 Aug 1914, discharged 11 Feb 1920
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Property:

Does not appear on any property lists

NOTES:

Emigrated to NZ on the “Ollover” with parents in 1858, to the Hutt
Valley before settling in Picton.

Electoral Rolls:

1890
1896
1900
1905/06
1911
1914
1919
1928
1935

1905/06
1911

1905/06
1911
1914
1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954

1905/06
1911
1914
1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
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James
Havelock

Linton
Weraroa
Weraroa
Weraroa
Weraroa
Q’wood Rd

Walter
Wellington
Shannon

Victor
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Petone
Petone

Alfred
Colyton
Colyton

Colyton
Feilding
Feilding
Feilding
Feilding

Settler

Settler
Settler
Settler
Settler
Farmer
Retired

Driver
Driver

Hospital Attendant
Hospital Attendant
Hospital Attendant
Hospital Porter
Labourer
Labourer

Farm Hand
Farm Hand

Farm Hand
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

Phoebe

Havelock Married
Linton Married
Weraroa Married
WeraroaMarried
Weraroa Married
Weraroa Married
Annie

Wellington Married
Shannon  Married

Wellington Married

Petone Married
Petone Married
Petone Widow
Petone Widow
Petone Widow
Petone Widow
Lillian

Colyton Married
Colyton Married
Feilding Married
Feilding Married
Feilding Married
Feilding Married



1949 Feilding Farmer Feilding Married

1954 Feilding Farmer Feilding Married

1957 Feilding Widow
Thomas Margaret

1911 Hastings Labourer Hastings  Married

1914 Hastings Labourer Hastings  Married

1919 Hastings Labourer Hastings  Married

1928 Auckland Labourer Auckland Married

1935 Papakura Married

1938 RamaRama Married

1946 Papakura Married

1949 Papakura Married

1954 Otahuhu Stenographer
Walter Sarah

1905/06  Colyton Labourer Colyton Spinster

1911 Colyton Farmer Colyton Married

1914

1919 Colyton Farmer Colyton Married

1928 Feilding Farmer Feilding Married

1935 Feilding Farmer Feilding Married

1938 Feilding Farmer Feilding Married

1946 Feilding Farmer Feilding Married

1949 Feilding Farmer Feilding Married

1954 Feilding Farmer Feilding Married

1957 Feilding Farmer Feilding Married
Charles Ida

1911 Kiwitea Woodcutter

1911 Shannon Labourer

1914

1919 Colyton Spinster

1928

1935 Oamaru Labourer Oamaru Married

1938 Hamilton Milker Hamilton  Married

1946

1949 Mangatiki Widow

1954 Mangatiki Widow

1957

1963 Thames Widow

1969 Thames Widow

1972 Thames Widow
Allan

1919 Tauwhare Farmer

1928 Tauwhare Farmer
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1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957

1911
1914
1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963

1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978

1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
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Tauwhare
Tauwhare
Tauwhare
Tauwhare
Tauwhare
Tauwhare

Thomas
Norsewood
Shannon
Shannon
Shannon
Orua Downs
Orua Downs
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Paraparaumu

Robert
Ohau
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
3 Reeve St
Prouse St
Prouse St
Wellington

Harold

Kings Drive
Q’wood Rd
Q’wood Rd
32 Reeve St
32 Reeve St
32 Reeve St
32 Reeve St
32 Reeve St
23 Stanley St
23 Stanley St

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

Labourer
Flaxmiller
Flaxmiller
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Fireman
Fireman
Fireman
Labourer

Stoker (Royal Navy)

Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Cleaner
Cleaner
Cleaner

Factory Cleaner

Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired

Depot Manager
Depot Manager
Depot Manager

Secretary
Secretary
Secretary

Edith

Shannon
Shannon
Essex St
Essex St
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt

Mabel

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Levin

Levin

Levin

Olive
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
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