ENTWISLE James

Born:	15 Aug 1856	Worcestershire, Englan	
Died:	27 Nov 1936 (80)	Levin, NZ	
Buried:	Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery,	y, Levin,NZ	
Father:	William Entwisle	1832 - 1899	
Mother:	Sarah Banks	1832 - 1923	
Married:	30 Jan 1878	Havelock, NZ	

FARNELL Phoebe

Born:	12 Apr 1861	Havelock, NZ
Died:	13 Apr 1930 (69)	Levin, NZ
Buried:	Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery,	Levin,NZ
Father:	William Barnesley Farn	ell 1826 – 1917
Mother:	Elizabeth Whitby	1821 - 1907

Children:

Entwisle	Annie Elizabeth		
Born:	12 May 1879	Havelock, NZ	
Died:	8 Sep 1955 (76)	Lower Hutt, NZ	
Buried:	Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated		

Married: (1st) 23 Jul 1902 Wellington, NZ

Sparks Walter James

Born:	6 May 1882	Christchurch, NZ
Died:	20 Feb 1912 (30)	Shannon, NZ
Buried:	Shannon, NZ, cemetery	/

Married: (2nd) 30 Jan 1918

Hallenberg Victor Albert Born c 1858 Goteborg Sweden

Born:	C 1858	Goteborg, Sweden
Died:	15 Feb 1938 (80)	Lower Hutt, NZ
Buried:	Taita cemetery, Lower	Hutt, NZ

Entwisle Alfred Henry

Born:	15 Apr 1881	Havelock, NZ
Died:	3 Apr 1956 (75)	Palmerston Nth, NZ
Buried:	Kelvin Grove cemetery, WW1, reserves	, Palmertson Nth, NZ

Married: 30 Jan 1907

Allerby

Lillian Louise

8 Mar 1885 Born: Died: Buried: 17 Nov 1961 (76) Palmerston Nth, Nz Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmertson Nth, NZ

Entwisle

Margaret

Born: c 1882 2 Jan 1965 (83) Papakura, Auckland, NZ Died: Buried: Papakura cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Married: 29 Oct 1907

Farrant

Thomas Thompson Anderson

Born:	2 Feb 1884	Auckland, NZ
Died:	9 May 1934 (50)	Drury, Auckland, NZ
Buried:	Papakura cemetery, Au	uckland, NZ
	WW1, enlisted 19 Oct	1915, Pvt, D Co, Otago Regiment

Entwisle Walter James

Born:	10 Jan 1885	Kaituna, NZ
Died:	16 Feb 1959 (74)	Palmerston Nth, NZ
Buried:	Kelvin Grove cemetery,	Palmerston Nth, NZ
	WW1, reserves	

Married: 31 Jan 1906

Allerby

Sarah Charlotte Ann

Born:	18 Sep 1882	
Died:	6 Mar 1959 (77)	Feilding, NZ
Buried:	Kelvin Grove cemetery,	Palmertson Nth, NZ

Entwisle

Arthur

Died: 16 South

Pelorus, NZ 16 Sep 1908 (21) Taumaraunui, NZ

Buried:

Entwisle

Charles

Born:	17 Sep 1889	Havelock, NZ
Died:	1 Mar 1945 (56)	Otorohanga, NZ
Buried:	Hamilton East cemetery, Hamilton, NZ	
	WW1, enlisted 25 Aug	1915 & 16 May 1917

Married: 28 Apr 1920

Allerby Born: Died: Buried:	5 ()
Entwisle Born: Died: Buried:	5
	Edith 6 Feb 1894 Pelorus, NZ 27 Apr 1966 (72) Wellington, Nz Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated
Married:	11 Feb 1915
Veale Born: Died: Buried:	Thomas Henry 8 Aug 1888 26 Mar 1972 (84) Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated
Entwisle Born: Died: Buried:	Mabel 2 Nov 1896 6 May 1975 (79) Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated
Married:	9 Aug 1919
Lester Born: Died: Buried:	Robert Percy 8 Jul 1892 1 Jun 1981 (89) Taita cemetery, Lower Hutt, NZ
Entwisle Born: Died: Buried:	Olive Hilda 30 Jun 1903 Feilding, NZ 3 Nov 1974 (71) Levin, NZ Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin,NZ
Married:	19 Mar 1924
Mackay Born: Died: Buried:	Harold George c 1888 29 Aug 1956 (68) Levin, NZ Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ WW1, enlisted AIF, 18 Aug 1914, discharged 11 Feb 1920

Property:

Does not appear on any property lists

NOTES:

Emigrated to NZ on the "Ollover" with parents in 1858, to the Hutt Valley before settling in Picton.

Electoral Rolls:

1890 1896	James Havelock	Settler	Phoebe	
1900 1905/06 1911 1914 1919 1928 1935	Linton Weraroa Weraroa Weraroa Weraroa Q'wood Rd	Settler Settler Settler Settler Farmer Retired	Havelock Linton Weraroa Weraroa Weraroa Weraroa	Married Married Married rried Married Married
1905/06 1911	Walter Wellington Shannon	Driver Driver	Annie Wellington Shannon	Married Married
1905/06 1911 1914 1919 1928 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954	Victor Wellington Wellington Wellington Petone Petone	Hospital Attendant Hospital Attendant Hospital Attendant Hospital Porter Labourer Labourer	Wellington Petone Petone Petone Petone Petone Petone Petone	Married Married Married Widow Widow Widow Widow
1005/06	Alfred	Farm Hand	Lillian	
1905/06 1911 1914	Colyton Colyton	Farm Hand	Colyton	Married
1914 1919 1928 1935 1938 1946	Colyton Feilding Feilding Feilding Feilding	Farm Hand Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer	Colyton Feilding Feilding Feilding Feilding	Married Married Married Married Married

1949 1954 1957	Feilding Feilding	Farmer Farmer	Feilding Feilding Feilding	Married Married Widow
1911 1914 1919 1928 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954	Thomas Hastings Hastings Auckland	Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer	Margaret Hastings Hastings Auckland Papakura RamaRama Papakura Papakura Stend	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married ographer
1905/06 1911 1014	Walter Colyton Colyton	Labourer Farmer	Sarah Colyton Colyton	Spinster Married
1914 1919 1928 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957	Colyton Feilding Feilding Feilding Feilding Feilding Feilding Feilding	Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer	Colyton Feilding Feilding Feilding Feilding Feilding Feilding Feilding	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1911 1911 1914	Charles Kiwitea Shannon	Woodcutter Labourer	Ida	
1914 1919 1928			Colyton	Spinster
1928 1935 1938 1946	Oamaru Hamilton	Labourer Milker	Oamaru Hamilton	Married Married
1949 1954			Mangatiki Mangatiki	Widow Widow
1957 1963 1969 1972			Thames Thames Thames	Widow Widow Widow
1919 1928	Allan Tauwhare Tauwhare	Farmer Farmer		

1919	Tauwhare	Farme
1928	Tauwhare	Farme

1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957	Tauwhare Tauwhare Tauwhare Tauwhare Tauwhare Tauwhare Tauwhare	Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer		
1911 1914 1919 1928 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963	Thomas Norsewood Shannon Shannon Orua Downs Orua Downs Lower Hutt Lower Hutt Lower Hutt Lower Hutt Paraparaumu	Labourer Flaxmiller Flaxmiller Labourer Labourer Fireman Fireman Fireman Labourer	Edith Shannon Shannon Essex St Essex St Lower Hutt Lower Hutt Lower Hutt	Married Married
1919 1928 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969 1972 1978	Robert Ohau Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington 3 Reeve St Prouse St Prouse St Wellington	Stoker (Royal Navy) Labourer Labourer Labourer Cleaner Cleaner Factory Cleaner Retired Retired Retired Retired	Mabel Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Levin Levin Levin	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1928 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969 1972	Harold Kings Drive Q'wood Rd Q'wood Rd 32 Reeve St 32 Reeve St 32 Reeve St 32 Reeve St 32 Reeve St 32 Reeve St 33 Stanley St 23 Stanley St	Depot Manager Depot Manager Depot Manager Secretary Secretary Secretary	Olive Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin	Married Married Married Married Married Widow Widow Widow Widow